(g), (h), (m) and (t) of this section, an additional license tax 223 

for the privilege of doing business within any municipality or 224 

county in which the licensee is located in the amount of Two 225 

Hundred Twenty-five Dollars ($225.00) on purchases exceeding Five 226 

Thousand Dollars ($5,000.00) and Two Hundred Twenty-five Dollars 227 

($225.00) for each additional purchase of Five Thousand Dollars 228 

($5,000.00), or fraction thereof. 229 

(ii)  In addition to the tax imposed in paragraph 230 

(a) of this subsection, there is imposed and shall be collected by 231 

H. B. No.  708     *HR26/R971* ~ OFFICIAL ~

[...]

and (r) of this section, an additional license tax for the 233 

privilege of doing business within any municipality or county in 234 

which the licensee is located in the amount of Two Hundred Fifty 235 

Dollars ($250.00) on purchases exceeding Five Thousand Dollars 236 

($5,000.00) and Two Hundred Twenty-five Dollars ($225.00) for each 237 

additional purchase of Five Thousand Dollars ($5,000.00), or 238 

fraction thereof. 239 

(iii)  Any person who has paid the additional 240 

privilege license tax imposed by this paragraph, and whose permit 241 

is renewed, may add any unused fraction of Five Thousand Dollars 242